RESOLUTION NO. 18-0078

A RESOLUTION OF THE MANHATTAN BEACH CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE VETERANS PARKWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT YOUTH EMPLOYMENT PLAN FOR THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGIONAL PARK AND OPEN SPACE DISTRICT GRANT

THE MANHATTAN BEACH CITY COUNCIL HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City approved a Youth Employment Plan for the Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space District Grant with a goal of employing at-risk youth as defined by Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space on Proposition A projects up to a total cost of \$308,860 on June 2, 1998. This goal was established as 10% of the Proposition A fund development in the City of Manhattan Beach.

SECTION 2. Pursuant to and in conjunction with the Youth Employment Plan approved on June 2, 1998, the Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space District Grant requires a project-specific Youth Employment Plan for the Veterans Parkway Improvement Project.

<u>SECTION 3</u>. The City Council hereby approves the attached projectspecific Veterans Parkway Improvement Project Youth Employment Plan for the Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space District Grant.

<u>SECTION 4</u>. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution.

ADOPTED on July 17, 2018.

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	AMY HOWORTH Mayor
ATTEST:	
LIZA TAMURA City Clerk	